

PEGGE ERKENEFF Communications Specialist 907.714.8888 Fax 907.262.5857 148 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska, 99669

e: Pegge@KPBSD.org Facebook: KPBSD Twitter: @KPBSD www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEDIA RELEASE

Title VII Advisory Committee Meeting

Soldotna, May 12, 2014—The Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Title VII Advisory Committee will hold a meeting on Tuesday, May 13, 2014, from 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. in the Borough Assembly Chambers, Soldotna, Alaska.

The Title VII Advisory Committee is comprised of parents and guardians of Title VII students who have been appointed by school site councils. Interested tribal elders, community members and parents are encouraged to participate.

Tuesday, May 13, 2014
1:00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.
Borough Assembly Chambers
Borough Administration Building
144 North Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669

Agenda:

- Review testing data
- Set priorities for the 2014-2015 school year.

Please RSVP to Maribeth Snell, MSnell@KPBSD.k12.ak.us

Direct further questions to either Tim Vlasak, director of federal programs and assessments TVlasak@KPBSD.k12.ak.us, 907.714.8829, or Sandy Miller, assistant director, federal programs SMiller@KPBSD.k12.ak.us, 907.714.8829

###